# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tianjin Traditional Chinese Medicine Manufactory		01/25/2006	CORPORATION: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tianjin Zhongxin Pharmaceutical Group Corporation Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 17 Baidi Road	
Internal Address:	ZhongXin Mansion, Nankai Dist.	
City:	Tianjin, P.R.	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	300193	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHINA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2777111	YINCHIAO TABLET

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(310)824-9696 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 824-5555 Email: docketla@fulpat.com Correspondent Name: I. Morley Drucker, Esq.

Address Line 1: 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor **FULWIDER PATTON LLP** Address Line 2:

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SOSUS-53049

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900041569

Name:

**REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0263** 

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	I. Morley Drucker
Signature:	/I. Morley Drucker/
Date:	02/07/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=SFX1B#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0264

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, TIANJIN TRADITIONAL CHINESE MEDICINE MANUFACTORY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, of No.3 Yanmen Road Hebei District, Tianjin, P.R. China, Postal Code:300232 (hereinafter "Assignor")has adopted, used and is using the mark YINCHIAO TABLET and Design, which mark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No.2,777,111, dated October 28, 2003;and

WHEREAS, TIANJIN ZHONGXIN PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP CORPORATION LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, of ZhongXin Mansion, No.17 Baidi Road, Nankai Dist. Tianjin, P.R. China, Postal Code:300193, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Tianjin Traditional Chinese Medicine Manufactory

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_By\_\_\_\_\_\_Tianjin Traditional Chinese Medicine Manufactory
Name\_\_\_\_\_\_\_Name\_\_\_\_\_\_

Title Director of Tianjin Traditional Chinese Medicine Manufactory

TO BE NOTARIZED BY U.S. CONSUL

RECORDED: 02/07/2006

96233.1

Registration No.: 2,777,111 Our Docket No.: SOSUS-53049

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0265